
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 647
by Representative RomeroAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 4, after "create a" and before "of" delete "database" and insert "list"

AMENDMENT NO. 2On page 1, line 9, after "reenacted and" and before "and" delete "R.S. 17:420(E)" and insert
"R.S. 17:420(C)"AMENDMENT NO. 3On page 1, line 11, after "training" and before "effectiveness" delete the semicolon ";" and
insert "and student instruction."AMENDMENT NO. 4On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, change "A.(1)" to "A."AMENDMENT NO. 5On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, delete "(2)"AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, delete lines 1 through 9 and insert the following:

"B. A requirement for additional student instruction shall become effective only if the requirement is offset by the elimination of another instructional requirement, completion of which requires at least the same amount of time as the additional requirement."

AMENDMENT NO. 7On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "database;" and insert "list;"AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, delete lines 14 and 15 and insert the following:

"C. The state Department of Education shall maintain a list of each student instruction requirement that is provided by law and that is not provided for in the state content"

AMENDMENT NO. 9On page 2, line 18, after "policy." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19AMENDMENT NO. 10On page 2, line 20, after "The" and before "shall" delete "database" insert "list"